

Schedule of fees for 2024

_		
	Tuition Fees per Term	Tuition Fees per Annum
Grade 0	25,000.00	75,000.00
Grade 1	33,200.00	99,600.00
Grade 2 -3	35,500.00	106,500.00
Grade 4 - 5	37,450.00	112,350.00
Grade 6 - 7	40,200.00	120,600.00

A 5% discount on annual tuition fees is offered if they are paid in full by 31st January of each year. There is also a sibling discount of 5% for the younger child or children.

The following additional levies are charged per term:

- A Capital Development Levy of R2,100.00
- A Consumable Levy, which covers all compulsory additional charges for items such as workbooks, the School Magazine, JEFA, plays, outings, and specific grade items as listed below:

<u>Grade 0</u> apart from the items listed above, the levy also covers eye and hearing tests. <u>Grades 1-3</u> the levy covers the programme music cost.

Levy per term: Grade 0 R1,300.00, Grade 1 R1,600.00, Grade 2 R2,800.00 and Grade 3 R2,800.00

<u>Grades 4 – 6</u> the levy covers music theory, the compulsory school camp, study-skills and the life-skills workshops.

Levy per term: Grade 4 R2,500.00, Grade 5 R3,100.00, and Grade 6 R3,400.00 Grade 7 the levy covers the music theory, study-skills, and life-skills programmes, and an annual entrepreneurship workshop. Levy per term: R2,400.00

Items <u>not</u> included in the levy which will added to the account as and when they arise:

- Birthday books;
- Items purchased from the PTA Swop Shop;
- Any other music programmes such as String Ensemble, Marimbas, Jazz Band etc., where only the girls who participate are charged;
- The optional Music Theory examination;
- Music books;
- DVDs ordered of school productions;
- Fundraiser tickets;
- Any optional tours, such as Music Tour.

Any extra mural, music lesson or therapy sessions with a private service provider will continue to be a private arrangement.

St Katharine's, together with two other independent schools, support Salvazione School. There is a R100 voluntary donation added to each child's account every term which goes to our outreach school, Salvazione.